

## Poplar Springs Fire Department



August 28th, 2023

Poplar Springs Fire Service Area

3400 Moore Duncan Hwy Moore, S.C. 29369

864-574-6554

The Poplar Springs FD is currently accepting applications for the position of: (1) Full Time Firefighter.

Candidates must be 18 years old, FFII, current CPR, Auto Extrication, Valid Driver's License and available for emergency call back as needed.

Position is for a 24/48 schedule.

Employment is contingent upon the successful completion of a department administered physical and background check.

Must be able to communicate effectively.

Starting Salary Range-\$34,500.00-\$37,500.00 a year.

The Poplar Springs FD offers an excellent benefit package to include PORS retirement, full family health coverage, short term disability and Life Insurance.

Interested candidates should submit a Resume, Application and 10-year driving record to ATTN: Chief Greer, 3400 Moore Duncan Hwy, Moore, SC 29369 either by US Mail or in person **no later than 5pm, September 29<sup>th</sup>.**Applications along with a job description can be obtained at the Headquarters station or on our web site.

www.poplarspringsfd.com

\*\*\*Once applications have been reviewed, the qualifying candidates will be notified by phone and need to be prepared to take physical and written exam on October 6th, 2023 at 8:00am. Details will follow. \*\*\*

3400 Moore Duncan Hwy Moore, SC 29369 Phone: 864-574-6554

Fax: 864-595-1875 www.poplarspringsfd.com